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StationD LMS TV 2017-01-27 (2)

Study
Model

W41DL-D Boone
Longley-Rice

Scenario W41DL-D License

FileNumbe City St
BLEDT2012 ATLANTA GA

BNPDTL20: AUGUSTA GA
BLTT20010 LAFAYETTE GA
BLTTL1995! ASHEVILLE NC

BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC

BLDTT2008 BAT CAVE, NC

BLDTT200S BOONE NC

BLDTT200S CASHIERS NC
BLCDT2011HICKORY NC

BLANKOOO(LUMBERTC NC

BLDTT200S MARION NC

BLDTL2009 TARBORO NC
BNPDTL20: FLORENCE SC
BNPDTL20:ALGOOD TN
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILLITN

BLEDT2003 MARION VA

BLDTT2011STAUNTON VA
BLCDT2012 BLUEFIELD WV

Start 2017.03.25 20:02:31
Comment
Desired
FacID Ch call
13206 41 WATC-DT
185538 41 W41DW-D
49238 41 WLFW-LP
67015 41 WA41BQ
69040 42 WA42AX-D
168591 41 W41DI-D
69204 41 W41DL-D
168590 42 W42DF-D
65919 40 WHKY-TV
184549 41 WHEH-LD
53891 42 W42DR-D
70111 41 WNCR-LD
185609 41 W41DZ-D
187449 41 WA1EI-D
18252 41 WETP-TV
5982 42 WMSY-TV
168768 41 W41DT-D
37806 40 WLFB
71280 41 WCHS-TV

BLCDT200E CHARLESTCWV

ServiceArea
Area

24520.5 5637070 2067346

3546
333.9
1827.7

5347.6

3403.6

3137.9

5400.8
25577.1

4306

9002.6

5790.5
4573
1468.1
36255.2

25432.2

11933.5
29426.5

36264.5

426623
17455
276448

242729

222077

109893

167985
3038732

1532549

628366

285676
179569
85342
2087588

810853

332303
808036

1303787

161692
6748
116772

101147

91743

45074

70168
1176778

586732

247288

111568
68165
34246

854383

337062

129247
332791

531621

23625.4

3489.9
321.9
1492.6

3145.2

2700.6

1972.3

4096.2
24097.4

4262.1

7543.5

5790.5
4573
1384.1
29784.4

17473.8

8651.1
244544

33832.9

TerrainLimited
Population Household: Area

5616513

422248
17120
244867

78451

162839

73541

119951
2974919

1524035

561203

285676
179569
84412
1791130

501435

285631
680534

1196257

Population Household: Area

InterferenceFree
2059434 23466 5606681
160043 3489.9 422248
6614 310 16284
103359 1448.3 243012
33427 3068.9 78064
66958 2680.5 161992
29893 1920.4 72270
50093 4096.2 119951
1150999 23650.4 2954395
583751 4133.5 1490423
221838 7519.3 560513
111568 5790.5 285676
68165 4573 179569
33842 1384.1 84412
732441 28974.7 1735609
207299 17246.4 495280
110450 8651.1 285631
279381 24041.8 672392
491079 33650.1 1190637

Population Households

2056260

160043
6290
102612

33248

66615

29310

50093
1142388

571065

221569

111568
68165
33842

709092

204784

110450
276129

488781

Undesired
FaclD

49238
18252

13206
168591
184549

18252
168590

53891

5982

67015

69204
184549
168591

65919

53891

18252

168591
69204
184549
37806
168591
69204
65919
69040
168590
5982

13206
67015
69040
168591
69204
65919
184549
53891
5982
71280
69040
69204
53891
18252

65919
71280
18252

5982
37806

Ch call
41 WLFW-LP
41 WETP-TV

41 WATC-DT
41 W41DI-D
41 WHEH-LD
41 WETP-TV
42 WA42DF-D
42 W42DR-D
42 WMSY-TV
41 W41BQ

41 W41DL-D
41 WHEH-LD
41 W41DI-D
40 WHKY-TV
42 W42DR-D
41 WETP-TV

41 W41DI-D
41 W41DL-D
41 WHEH-LD
40 WLFB

41 W41DI-D
41 W41DL-D
40 WHKY-TV
42 W42AX-D
42 WA42DF-D
42 WMSY-TV

41 WATC-DT
41 WA41BQ

42 W42AX-D
41 wW41DI-D
41 W41DL-D
40 WHKY-TV
41 WHEH-LD
42 W42DR-D
42 WMSY-TV
41 WCHS-TV
42 W42AX-D
41 W41DL-D
42 W42DR-D
41 WETP-TV

40 WHKY-TV
41 WCHS-TV
41 WETP-TV
42 WMSY-TV
40 WLFB

FileNumbe City St
BLTT20010 LAFAYETTE GA
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILL TN

BLEDT2012 ATLANTA GA
BLDTT2008& BAT CAVE, NC
BLANKOOO( LUMBERTC NC
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILL' TN
BLDTT200S CASHIERS NC
BLDTT200€ MARION  NC
BLEDT2003 MARION VA
BLTTL1995' ASHEVILLE NC
BLDTT200S BOONE NC
BLANKOOO( LUMBERTC NC
BLDTT2008& BAT CAVE, NC
BLCDT2011HICKORY NC
BLDTT200S MARION NC
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILL TN

BLDTT2008& BAT CAVE, NC
BLDTT200S BOONE NC
BLANKOOO( LUMBERTC NC
BLCDT201Z BLUEFIELD WV
BLDTT2008& BAT CAVE, NC
BLDTT200S BOONE NC
BLCDT2011HICKORY NC
BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC
BLDTT200S CASHIERS NC
BLEDT2003 MARION VA

BLEDT2012 ATLANTA GA
BLTTL1995' ASHEVILLE NC
BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC
BLDTT2008& BAT CAVE, NC
BLDTT200S BOONE NC
BLCDT2011HICKORY NC
BLANKOOO( LUMBERTC NC
BLDTT200S MARION  NC
BLEDT2003 MARION VA
BLCDT200E CHARLESTC WV
BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC
BLDTT200S BOONE NC
BLDTT200S MARION NC
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILL TN

BLCDT2011HICKORY NC
BLCDT200E CHARLESTC WV
BLEDT2005 SNEEDVILL TN
BLEDT2003 MARION VA
BLCDT201Z BLUEFIELD WV

Totallnterference

Area
151
11.9

11.9
16.1
4
32.2
4
64.3
20.1
12
12.1
3.9
8

4

8

40

279
104

105
11.9
68.1
60.7
20.1

20
262
64.2
16.1
51.9

20.1
12.1
55.7
384
64
12
99.7
71.8

191
222
111

914

Uniquelnterference

Population Household: Area

9814
4281

836
157
0
1698
0
248
161
245
678
107
565
6
565
700

6439
8834
3464
3286
1069
15067
21350
690

0

0

4309
33666
960
3580
6328
0
390
0
3081
8889
2010
355
1479
2869

5711
2431
5142
0
543

3167
1277

324
74
0
673

122
69
115
264
48
270

270
310

2708
3662
1531
1378

374
5624
8064

269

2049
14083
427
1840
2689

169

1274
3546
759
162
656
1167

2271
981
2092

229

147
8

11.9
12.1
0
28.2
0
56.3
12.1
4
8.1

246
92

60.3
7.9
56
52.6
16.1

20
238
321

43.9

47.7
360
48

95.7
55.8

191
222
914

67.6

Population Households

5551
18

836
157

1698

226
139

62
602

o O

700

5459
8315
3464
1787
567
11193
17978
690

4309
29676
364

6328

2161
7587
1493

314
1438
2352

5711
2431
5077

478

1897
7

324
74

673

110
57
31

228

w

310

2278
3424
1531
710
204
4248
6858
269

2049
12065
162

2689

897
3005
552
140
634
960

2271
981
2069

206
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StationD: LMS TV 2017-01-27 (2)
Study  WA41DL-D Boone
Model Longley-Rice

Scenario W41DL-D STA

Start 2017.03.26 16:58:03
Comment
Desired ServiceArea TerrainLimited InterferenceFree Undesired Totallnterference Uniquelnterference
FacID Ch Ccall FileNumbe City St Area Population Household: Area Population Household: Area Population Households FaclD Ch call FileNumbe City St Area Population Household: Area Population Households
13206 41 WATC-DT BLEDT2012 ATLANTA GA 24521 5637070 2067346 23625.4 5616513 2059434 23466 5606681 2056260 49238 41 WLFW-LP BLTT20010 LAFAYETTE GA 151 9814 3167 147.4 5551 1897
18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILLTN 11.9 4281 1277 8 18 7
185538 41 W41DW-D BNPDTL20: AUGUSTA GA 3546 426623 161692 3489.9 422248 160043 3489.9 422248 160043
49238 41 WLFW-LP BLTT20010 LAFAYETTE GA 333.9 17455 6748 321.9 17120 6614 310 16284 6290 13206 41 WATC-DT BLEDT2012ATLANTA GA 11.9 836 324 11.9 836 324
67015 41 W41BQ  BLTTL1995'ASHEVILLE NC 1827.7 276448 116772 1492.6 244867 103359 1448.3 243012 102612 168591 41 WA41DI-D BLDTT2008 BAT CAVE, NC 16.1 157 74 12.1 157 74
184549 41 WHEH-LD BLANKOOO(LUMBERTC NC 4 0 0 0 0 0
18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILL TN  32.2 1698 673 28.2 1698 673
69040 42 W42AX-D BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC 5347.6 242729 101147 3145.2 78451 33427 3068.9 78064 33248 168590 42 W42DF-D BLDTT200¢ CASHIERS NC 4 0 0 0 0 0
53891 42 WA42DR-D BLDTT200S MARION NC 64.3 248 122 56.3 226 110
5982 42 WMSY-TV BLEDT2003 MARION VA 20.1 161 69 12.1 139 57
168591 41 W41DI-D BLDTT2008 BAT CAVE, NC 3403.6 222077 91743 2700.6 162839 66958 2688.6 162594 66843 67015 41 W41BQ  BLTTL1995 ASHEVILLE NC 12 245 115 4 62 31
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 4 76 36 0 0 0
184549 41 WHEH-LD BLANKOOO(LUMBERTC NC 3.9 107 48 0 0 0
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 2040.6 74803 30526 1367.9 59988 24180 13399 59463 23950 18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILL TN 28 525 230 28 525 230
168590 42 WA42DF-D BLDTT200S CASHIERS NC 5400.8 167985 70168 4096.2 119951 50093 4096.2 119951 50093
65919 40 WHKY-TV BLCDT2011HICKORY NC 25577 3038732 1176778 24097.4 2974919 1150999 23710.4 2960464 1144788 168591 41 WA41DI-D BLDTT200& BAT CAVE, NC 279 6439 2708 246.4 5459 2278
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 44 2678 1223 32 2246 1024
184549 41 WHEH-LD BLANKOOO(LUMBERTC NC 4 3464 1531 4 3464 1531
37806 40 WLFB BLCDT201Z BLUEFIELD WV 105 3286 1378 60.3 1874 749
184549 41 WHEH-LD BLANKOOO(LUMBERTC NC 4306 1532549 586732 4262.1 1524035 583751 4189.6 1501616 575313 168591 41 W41DI-D BLDTT2008 BAT CAVE, NC 11.9 1069 374 11.9 1069 374
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 8.1 3372 1206 0 0 0
65919 40 WHKY-TV BLCDT2011HICKORY NC 60.7 21350 8064 52.6 17978 6858
53891 42 WA42DR-D BLDTT200S MARION NC 9002.6 628366 247288 7543.5 561203 221838 7519.3 560513 221569 69040 42 W42AX-D BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC  20.1 690 269 16.1 690 269
168590 42 WA42DF-D BLDTT200S CASHIERS NC 4 0 0 4 0 0
5982 42 WMSY-TV BLEDT2003 MARION VA 4 0 0 0 0 0
70111 41 WNCR-LD BLDTL2009 TARBORO NC 5790.5 285676 111568 5790.5 285676 111568 5790.5 285676 111568
185609 41 W41DZ-D BNPDTL20: FLORENCE SC 4573 179569 68165 4573 179569 68165 4573 179569 68165
187449 41 WA1lEI-D BNPDTL20:ALGOOD TN 1468.1 85342 34246 1384.1 84412 33842 1384.1 84412 33842
18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILL TN 36255 2087588 854383 29784.4 1791130 732441 28998.6 1738584 710281 13206 41 WATC-DT BLEDT2012 ATLANTA GA 20 4309 2049 20 4309 2049
67015 41 W41BQ BLTTL1995'ASHEVILLE NC 262 33666 14083 237.5 29676 12065
69040 42 W42AX-D BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC  64.2 960 427 321 364 162
168591 41 WA41DI-D BLDTT200& BAT CAVE, NC 16.1 3580 1840 8 0 0
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 27.9 3353 1500 20 3353 1500
65919 40 WHKY-TV BLCDT2011HICKORY NC 8 0 0 0 0 0
184549 41 WHEH-LD BLANKOOO(LUMBERTCNC 20.1 390 169 0 0 0
53891 42 W42DR-D BLDTT200S MARION NC 12.1 0 0 0 0 0
5982 42 WMSY-TV BLEDT2003 MARION VA 55.7 3081 1274 47.7 2161 897
71280 41 WCHS-TV BLCDT200: CHARLESTCWV 384 8889 3546 360.3 7587 3005
5982 42 WMSY-TV BLEDT2003MARION VA 25432 810853 337062 17473.8 501435 207299 17246.4 495280 204784 69040 42 W42AX-D BLDTT201C BAKERSVIL NC 64 2010 759 48 1493 552
69204 41 W41DL-D BLDTT200S BOONE NC 16 443 199 8 314 140
53891 42 WA42DR-D BLDTT200S MARION NC 99.7 1479 656 91.7 1350 597
18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILL TN 71.8 2869 1167 55.8 2352 960
168768 41 WA41DT-D BLDTT2011STAUNTONVA 11934 332303 129247 8651.1 285631 110450 8651.1 285631 110450
37806 40 WLFB BLCDT201z BLUEFIELD WV 29427 808036 332791 24454.4 680534 279381 24041.8 672392 276129 65919 40 WHKY-TV BLCDT2011HICKORY NC 191 5711 2271 191.1 5711 2271
71280 41 WCHS-TV BLCDT200% CHARLESTCWV 222 2431 981 221.5 2431 981
71280 41 WCHS-TV BLCDT200: CHARLESTCWV 36265 1303787 531621 33832.9 1196257 491079 33650.1 1190637 488781 18252 41 WETP-TV BLEDT2005SNEEDVILL TN 111 5142 2092 914 5077 2069
5982 42 WMSY-TV BLEDT2003 MARION VA 4 0 0 0 0 0
37806 40 WLFB BLCDT201zBLUEFIELD WV 91.4 543 229 67.6 478 206



